

d

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 350-398 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 9

COURT NO. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMPT. PETITION @ NO. 350-398/2003 IN C.A.No.8640-8659/1997, 1103-1117/1999, 4457-4470/2001
(For Prel. Hearing)

AHMEDNAGAR ZILLA SHETMAJLOOR UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA PHULE AGRL.UNIV. AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with until ordered otherwise.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master